COMMERCIAL-GRADE
RESIDENTIAL ELECTRIC WATER HEATERS
Page 1 of 2
SRESS00123
© February 2023 State Water Heaters. All Rights Reserved
statewaterheaters.com | 800-365-0024 Toll-Free USA | State Water Heaters | 500 Tennessee Waltz Parkway | Ashland City, TN 37015
SOLID. STATE.
PROLINE® MASTER SMART ELECTRIC

Equipped as dual element only, no single element configurations available.
Minimum wattage available is 4,500 watt elements.
Dimensions and specifications subject to change without notice in accordance with our policy of continuous product improvement.
Model Number Nominal
Capacity
Rated Storage
Volume
First Hour
Rating
(Gallons)
UEF Recovery @ 90ºF Rise
Gallon Per Hour
Element Wattage 240V Dimensions in Inches Approx. Shipping
Weight (lbs)Standard Maximum A B C
Tall Models
EEA8-40-DFRT 40 36 63 0.93 25 5500 5500 60-1/4 53-1/4 20 106
EEA8-50-DFRT 50 45 74 0.92 25 5500 5500 59 51-1/4 20-1/2 109
EEA8-55-DFRT 55 55 75 0.94 25 5500 5500 56-1/2 48-1/2 24 145
Short Models
EEA8-40-DFRS 40 37 64 0.92 25 5500 5500 49-3/4 40-3/4 20-1/2 95
EEA8-50-DFRS 50 46 67 0.92 25 5500 5500 49-1/4 40-1/4 23 117
FOR MORE INFORMATION ON CALL 1-800-365-0024. STATE WATER HEATERS RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE PRODUCT CHANGES OR IMPROVEMENTS WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.
iCOMM™ SMART CONNECTIVITY
•	 Download the free State app to get started.
CONTROL PANEL